ACT 46

S.B. NO. 1532

A Bill for an Act Relating to Regulation of Private Detectives and Guards.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 463-4, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended by amending subsection (c) to read as follows:

''(c) The licensee shall be given [thirty] sixty days from the date of mailing the notice in which to answer."

SECTION 2. Statutory material to be repealed is bracketed. New statutory material is underscored.

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval.

(Approved April 22, 1997.)